

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1407

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “and Headgear”; in line 4, strike “motorized or nonmotorized”; in lines 4 and 5, strike “or protective headgear”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “date;” in line 8; and in line 9, strike “motorized and nonmotorized”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after the semicolon insert “AND”; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 21 down through “MOTORIZED” line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 2, after “RIDE” insert “ON”; in line 3, strike “WEARS” and substitute “IS WEARING”; strike beginning with “OR” in line 3 down through the first “HEADGEAR” in line 4; in line 11, strike “OR PROTECTIVE HEADGEAR”; in line 13, strike “BICYCLISTS” and substitute “USE IN BICYCLING”; strike in their entirety lines 17 through 23, inclusive; and in line 24, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.